



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02250219 February 19, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E21J5
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 21472367201 (*)
Contract Desc: Sidewalk Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$112,496.55	100.00%
2	GRAYBELLE CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$138,955.00	123.52%
3	BOSTIC/BOSTIC AND ASSOCIATES LL	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$148,986.55	132.44%
4	CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,610.96	132.99%
5	JASON THORNTON	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$149,675.69	133.05%
6	LAS CONTRACTING CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$221,743.18	197.11%
7	JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$231,322.58	205.63%
8	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$262,298.62	233.16%
9	JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$281,109.53	249.88%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250219 February 19, 2025 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E21J5
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LAFAYETTE, TAYLOR **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 21472367201 (*)
Contract Descr: Sidewalk Repair

This is a Business Development Initiative and the work under this Contract consists of supplying all equipment, materials, labor, Maintenance of Traffic (MOT), and incidentals to remove and replace site specific damaged concrete sidewalks, driveways, and curb and gutters in Lafayette and Taylor Counties. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtml>

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtml>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtml>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

A Contract Bond is not required for contracts \$250,000.00 and less.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC		(2) GRAYBELLE CONSTRUCTION		(3) BOSTIC/BOSTIC AND ASSOCIATES LL	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		91.000 LF	50.00000	4,550.00	50.00000	4,550.00	153.00000	13,923.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 003 Contract: E21J5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC		(2) GRAYBELLE CONSTRUCTION		(3) BOSTIC/BOSTIC AND ASSOCIATES LL	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0010 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		490.000 LF	50.00000	24,500.00	70.50000	34,545.00	55.70000	27,293.00
0015 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		709.650 SY	55.00000	39,030.75	68.49996	48,611.00	64.00000	45,417.60
0020 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		683.320 SY	65.00000	44,415.80	75.00000	51,249.00	91.25000	62,352.95
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK Section Totals: REPAIR (SY)				\$112,496.55		\$138,955.00		\$148,986.55
Contract Grand Totals:				\$112,496.55		\$138,955.00		148,986.55



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 003 Contract: E21J5

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CONCEPT CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLI		(5) JASON THORNTON		(6) LAS CONTRACTING CORP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		91.000 LF	50.00000	4,550.00	99.00000	9,009.00	52.00000	4,732.00
0010 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		490.000 LF	50.00000	24,500.00	67.00000	32,830.00	48.00000	23,520.00
0015 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		709.650 SY	74.33000	52,748.28	73.00000	51,804.45	134.00000	95,093.10
0020 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		683.320 SY	99.24000	67,812.68	82.00000	56,032.24	144.00000	98,398.08
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK Section Totals: REPAIR (SY)				\$149,610.96		\$149,675.69		\$221,743.18
Contract Grand Totals:				\$149,610.96		\$149,675.69		221,743.18



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250219 February 19, 2025 Call Order: 003 Contract: E21J5

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) JRM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(8) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(9) JANUS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		91.000 LF	89.38000	8,133.58	100.00000	9,100.00	90.00000	8,190.00
0010 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		490.000 LF	107.47000	52,660.30	68.00000	33,320.00	95.00000	46,550.00
0015 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		709.650 SY	117.02000	83,043.24	150.00000	106,447.50	137.00000	97,222.05
0020 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		683.320 SY	128.03000	87,485.46	166.00000	113,431.12	189.00000	129,147.48
0001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY Section Totals:				\$231,322.58		\$262,298.62		\$281,109.53
Contract Grand Totals:				\$231,322.58		\$262,298.62		281,109.53



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250219 February 19, 2025 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E21J5

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.